Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

RESOLUTION TERMINATING EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BILLING COLLECTIONS AGENCY

FEBRUARY 6, 2020

RESOLUTION 20-02-06-18

WHEREAS, (National) Bureau Collection Corporation, (NBCC) d/b/a collectyourbills.com, 150 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 was appointed to perform collections services for the Fire District Emergency Medical Services, and

WHEREAS, it was identified through annual audits that NBCC did not possess a required SOC1 audit report, and

WHEREAS, requests for said audit have not been provided to the Fire District.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

- 1. (National) Bureau Collection Corporation, d/b/a collectyourbills.com, 150 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 is hereby terminated in the capacity of performing collection services for the District, and
- 2. The Treasurer of the Board is directed to provide adequate notice to NBCC and to Revenue Guard EMS Billing.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 6th day of February, 2020.

Robert Callas, Secretary

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, Robert B. Callas, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 6th day of February, 2020 duly adopted the attached resolution;

20-02-06-18 RESOLUTION TERMINATING NBCC AS EMS COLLECTIONS PROVIDER

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:

□ Callas X De Nigris □ O'Hare □ Quirk □ Dugan

and was seconded by Commissioner

□ Callas □ De Nigris □ O'Hare □ Quirk X Dugan

Record of the Vote

	Callas	De Nigris	O'Hare	Quirk	Dugan
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

Robert B. Callas, Secretary